
CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS DATES STAFF CONTACT CALL OR EMAIL

30066 NCTZN 900 Citizenship Tami Richey trichey@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS Online/CANVAS 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30048 NESL 901 Beginning ESL 1 Makani Ash mash@palomar.edu San Marcos
M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm; H-

213 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30046 NESL 901 Beginning ESL 1 Holly Bell hbell@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-605 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30049 NESL 901 Beginning ESL 1 Dinah Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-606 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30013 NESL 901 Beginning ESL 1 Tami Richey trichey@palomar.edu Online/LIVE WEB
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ZOOM 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

35401 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Trevyan Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu San Marcos
M-Th; 8:30-10:50am; H-

213 1/29-5/23 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30042 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Jose Gonzalez jgonzalez@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 8:30-10:50am; 

ESC-604 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30061 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Staff San Marcos
M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm; H-

318 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30047 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Jose Peña jpena@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th;6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-602 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30063 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Ryan Detwiler rdetwiler@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-603 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30014 NESL 902 Beginning ESL 2 Marcel Castillo mcastillo@palomar.edu Online/LIVE WEB
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ZOOM 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

35402 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Gary Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu San Marcos
M-Th; 8:30-10:50am; H-

218 1/29-5/23 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30057 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Heayoung Mikas hmikas@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 8:30-10:50am; 

ESC-605 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

35213 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Carole McDermott cmcdermott@palomar.edu San Marcos
M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm; H-

216 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30043 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Deidre Cobbe dcobbe@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-604 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

35183 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Paul Clarke pclarke@palomar.edu Escondido

M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; M-
ESC-405; TWTh-ESC-

103 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30015 NESL 903 Beginning ESL 3 Gary Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu Online/LIVE WEB
MTW; 6:30-8:50pm on 

ZOOM; CANVAS 1/29-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu
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Priority Registration Begins October 30, 2023
For more information or help with registration, call 760-744-1150 or email and use the extension or email of the staff contact.
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CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS DATES STAFF CONTACT CALL OR EMAIL

30016 NESL 904 Intermediate ESL 1 Katrina Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu San Marcos
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; H-

325 1/29-5/25
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30039 NESL 904 Intermediate ESL 1 Matthew Pizzorno mpizzorno@palomar.edu Escondido

M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 
MTW-ESC-502; 

Th-ESC-405 1/29-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

35400 NESL 922 Beginning Conversation 1 Tracy Fung tfung@palomar.edu San Marcos
MW; 11:00am-

12:50pm; H-213 4/1-5/22 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30037 NESL 922 Beginning Conversation 1 Laura Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu San Marcos
MW; 6:00-7:50pm; 

H-218 1/29-3/20
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

35424 NESL 923 Beginning Conversation 2 Katrina Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu San Marcos
Sat; 9:30-11:20am; 

H-213 2/3-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30040 NESL 923 Beginning Conversation 2 Laura Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu San Marcos
MW; 6:00-7:50pm; 

H-218 4/1-5/22
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30044 NESL 923 Beginning Conversation 2 Leslie Lewis llewis1@palomar.edu Fallbrook
TTh; 6:00-7:50pm; 

FEC-O01 4/2-5/23 Lidia Zapata
Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

30096 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Brian Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu San Marcos
MW; 8:30-10:50am; H-

216 1/29-5/22 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

35467 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Serpil Seyhan sseyhan@palomar.edu Escondido
TTh; 8:30-10:20am; 

ESC-603 1/30-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30067 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Sheri Cully scully@palomar.edu
Fallbrook: St. John 
Episcopal Church MT; 9:00-11:20am 1/29-5/21 Lidia Zapata

Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

30068 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Sheri Cully scully@palomar.edu
Fallbrook: St. John 
Episcopal Church WTh; 9:00-11:20am 1/31-5/23 Lidia Zapata

Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

30106 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Staff San Marcos Library MTh; 10:00-12:20pm 1/29-5/23 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30086 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Valentina Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu Fallbrook
MW; 6:00-8:20pm; 

FEC-O01 1/29-5/22 Lidia Zapata
Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

35189 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Valentina Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu Fallbrook
TTh; 6:00-8:20pm; 

FEC-N01 1/30-5/23 Lidia Zapata
Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

30075 NESL 972 Basic ESL Skills Staff Ramona High School MW; 6:00-8:20pm 1/29-5/22 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30097 NESL 982
Computer Skills 1 - 
Foundational Skills Vickie Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu San Marcos

TTh; 11:00am-
12:50pm; H-121 1/30-3/21 Rosalba Bolwin

Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

35184 NESL 983
Computer Skills 2 - Office 

Applications Jose Peña jpena@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 5:30-6:20pm; 

ESC-405 1/29-3/21 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

30093 NESL 983
Computer Skills 2 - Office 

Applications Trevyan Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu San Marcos
TTh; 6:00-7:50pm; 

H-121 4/2-5/23
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

30001 NESL 984
Computer Skills 3 - The 

Digital Age Vickie Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu San Marcos
TTh; 11:00am-

12:50pm; H-121 4/2-5/23 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

35185 NESL 984
Computer Skills 3 - The 

Digital Age Dinah Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu Escondido
M-Th; 5:30-6:20pm; 

ESC-405 4/1-5/23 Claudia Hernandez
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

31319/30030 ESL 9/NESL 909 English Pronunciation 1 Tracy Fung tfung@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS

CANVAS with Optional 
ZOOM; TTh; 10:30-

11:20am 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

31913/30035 ESL 10/NESL 910 English Pronunciation 2 Tracy Fung tfung@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS

CANVAS with Optional 
ZOOM; Th; 11:30am-

12:45pm 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

34806/30060 ESL 10/NESL 910 English Pronunciation 2 Staff Fallbrook
TTh; 6:00-7:25pm; 

FEC-F01 1/29-5/25 Lidia Zapata
Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

31212/30029 ESL 13/NESL 913 ESL Grammar Skills 2 Heather Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu San Marcos
TTh; 9:35-11:00am; H-

318 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu
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31745/30031 ESL 14/NESL 914 ESL Grammar Skills 3 Brian Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS Online/CANVAS 1/29-5/25
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

31731/30034 ESL 20/NESL 920
Academic Listening and 

Speaking Tracy Fung tfung@palomar.edu Online/LIVE WEB
T; 12:45-2:10pm on 
ZOOM; CANVAS 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin

Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30539/30028 ESL 45/NESL 945
Reading and Writing 

Essentials 1 Nimoli Madan nmadan@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS

CANVAS with Optional 
ZOOM; W; 9:30-

11:00am 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

31998/30041 ESL 45/NESL 945
Reading and Writing 

Essentials 1 Laura Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu San Marcos
TTh; 6:00-8:30pm; 

H-218 1/29-5/25
Connie Gonzalez

Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

34805/30059 ESL 45/NESL 945
Reading and Writing 

Essentials 1 Staff Fallbrook
MW; 6:00-8:30pm; 

FEC-N01 1/29-5/25 Lidia Zapata
Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

35186/35187 ESL 45/NESL 945
Reading and Writing 

Essentials 1 Staff Escondido

MW; 6:30-9:00pm; 
M-ESC-701; 
W-ESC-405 1/29-5/25 Claudia Hernandez

Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

35214/30085 ESL 94/NESL 994 Working in the U.S. Vickie Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu Escondido

T/Th; 6:30-7:55pm; 
T-ESC-405; 
Th-ESC-502 1/29-5/25 Claudia Hernandez

Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

31976/30084 ESL 105/NESL 975
Accelerated Written 
Communication 1 Tina Parker tparker@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS Online/CANVAS 1/29-5/25

Connie Gonzalez
Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

31975/30083 ESL 105/NESL 975
Accelerated Written 
Communication 1 Nicole Siminski nsiminski@palomar.edu San Marcos

MW; 11:15am-2:20pm; 
M--H-121; 
W--H-218 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin

Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

31977/30105 ESL 106/NESL 976
Accelerated Written 
Communication 2 Nicole Siminski nsiminski@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS Online/CANVAS 1/29-5/25

Connie Gonzalez
Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

31457/30104 ESL 106/NESL 976
Accelerated Written 
Communication 2 Tina Parker tparker@palomar.edu San Marcos

MW; 11:15am-2:20pm; 
M--H-218; 
W--H-121 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin

Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

35199/35200 ESL 106/NESL 976
Accelerated Written 
Communication 2 Staff Fallbrook

TTh; 11:15am-2:20pm; 
FEC-G01 1/29-5/25 Lidia Zapata

Ext. 7808
lzapata@palomar.edu

31979 ESL 110
College Composition for 
Non-Native Speakers Nicole Siminski nsiminski@palomar.edu Online/CANVAS Online/CANVAS 1/29-5/25

Connie Gonzalez
Bety Lambert

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 
ilambert@palomar.edu

31978 ESL 110
College Composition for 
Non-Native Speakers Sou Lackkaty slackkaty@palomar.edu San Marcos

TTh; 10:15am-
12:20pm; H-216 1/29-5/25 Rosalba Bolwin

Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

30032/30033 NABED 901/902 INEA Laura Ruiz lruiz@palomar.edu

Escondido: House of 
Prayer Lutheran 

Church M-Th; 8:30-10:50am 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

35198/30022 NABED 901/902 INEA Staff
Escondido: Felicita 
Elementary School M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz

Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

30017/30023 NABED 901/902 INEA Veralicia Rodriguez vrodriguez@palomar.edu
Vista: St. Francis 
Catholic Church M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz

Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

30018/30024 NABED 901/902 INEA Staff Online/LIVE WEB
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ZOOM 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

30020/30026 NABED 901/902 INEA Martha Lugo-Garcia mlugogarcia@palomar.edu

Escondido: 
Cobblestone Village 

Apts. M-Th; 6:00-8:20pm 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

30021/30027 NABED 901/902 INEA Staff Escondido Center
M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm; 

ESC-601 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

30019/30025 NABED 901/902 INEA Graciela Anderson ganderson@palomar.edu
San Marcos: Paseo 

del Oro Apts. M-Th; 6:30-8:50pm 1/29-5/23 Carmelino Cruz
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu
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